Subject Re: Martin County JRAC Board Information Request

From Danielle Murphy <dmurphy@martincounty.in.gov>



Date 2024-01-26 02:04



- April 2023 MCCC Mintues_Unsigned.pdf(~247 KB)
- AB & JRAC Membership Updated 04-25-2023.pdf(~170 KB)

Dear Rhonda Greene -

Pursuant to your request and in compliance with Indiana Code 5-14-3, the information of which you have requested is contained below:

The Martin County Community Corrections Advisory Board acts/serves as the local JRAC for Martin County as well. The board voted to serve dual roles following Governor Holcomb's institution of the local JRACs as many of the statutory members of the community corrections advisory board overlapped with that of the statutory members of the local JRAC.

The board(s) meet on a quarterly basis for regularly scheduled meetings, with exceptions to any advertised special and/or executive sessions throughout the year. The current schedule of meetings for 2024 is:

- Thursday, March 7th, 2024
- Thursday, June 6th, 2024
- Thursday, September 5th, 2024
- Thursday, November 7th, 2024
- * A copy of the membership list is attached to this email for your reference. Please be advised, Loogootee Municipal elections were held in 2023 and the Mayoral election will affect the updating of this list at the March 7th meeting as Noel Harty is no longer the Mayor and member of the board. Effective January 1, 2024, Mayor Brian Ader will fulfill that statutory spot and his information will be updated at the meeting on March 7th, 2024.
- * Attached is a copy of the board approved minutes from April 27, 2023. The minutes from the November 2, 2023 meeting will be reviewed and voted for approval at the next meeting on March 7, 2024.

Upon review of your email with request(s), it is my understanding and belief that all of your request(s) have been fulfilled with this email.

Should you want/need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you, Danielle Murphy

On Wed, Jan 24, 2024 at 6:21 PM Rhonda Greene for Governor < jrac@greeneforgovernor.com wrote:

Martin County JRAC Board Information Request

24 January 2024

Danielle Murphy

Martin County Community Corrections

Dear Danielle Murphy:

Pursuant to the Access to Public Records Act (Ind. Code 5-14-3), I would like a copy of the following public records:

I would like a copy of your last board approved meeting minutes.

I would also like a copy of your current JRAC Board Members and their titles.

Last, I would like to have a copy of the JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024.

I understand if I seek a copy of this record, there may be a copying

Could you please inform me of that cost prior to making the copy?

I can be reached at:

812.620.6006 (phone or text)

JRAC@GreeneforGovernor.com

or Rhonda Greene | 10130 W Suder Lane | Campbellsburg, IN 47108

According to the statute, you have 7 days to respond to this request.

If you choose to deny the request, you are required to respond in writing

and state the statutory exception authorizing the withholding of all or part of the public record and the name and title or position of the person responsible for the denial.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Respectfully, Rhonda Greene

--

Danielle Murphy

Director Martin County Community Corrections 211 SE 1st Street Loogootee, IN 47553

Tel: 812-295-4911 **Fax:** 812-295-4913

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this communication, including attachments is privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the exclusive use of the addressee. If the reader is not the intended recipient, or the employee, or the agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by return email or telephone immediately.